TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715254

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Alignment Partners III, L.P.		03/09/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UCG South Carolina, LLC
Street Address:	5120 VIRGINIA WAY
Internal Address:	UNIT B13
City:	BRENTWOOD
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4178434	MEDCARE URGENT CARE CENTER
Registration Number:	4655970	MEDCARE GET BETTER. FASTER.
Registration Number:	4447970	EASY. AWESOME. AFFORDABLE.
Registration Number:	4447720	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. BARTOW
SIGNATURE:	/William L. Bartow/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007664 FRAME: 0210

900682279

source=Urgent Care Group - IP Release (Mezz)-EXECUTED (1)(189021253.1)#page1.tif source=Urgent Care Group - IP Release (Mezz)-EXECUTED (1)(189021253.1)#page2.tif source=Urgent Care Group - IP Release (Mezz)-EXECUTED (1)(189021253.1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 9th day of March, 2022, by CAPITAL ALIGNMENT PARTNERS III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Lender"), in favor of UCG SOUTH CAROLINA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Company executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 1, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest to the Lender in certain trademark registrations described in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2018, at Reel 6412, Frame 0910; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Lender release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to the Company.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of the Lender in the Trademark Collateral. The Lender hereby reassigns, transfers, grants and conveys to the Company any and all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LENDER:

CAPITAL ALIGNMENT PARTNERS III, L.P.

By: CAP III GP, LLC,

By:

a Delaware limited liability company,

as General Partner

Burton Harvey

Name: Burton Harvey

Title: Managing Member

RECORDED: 03/18/2022

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
UCG South Carolina, LLC	MEDCALCANA urgent care center ****	4178434	July 24, 2012
UCG South Carolina, LLC	## MEDCATO	4655970	December 16, 2014
UCG South Carolina, LLC	EASY. AWESOME. AFFORDABLE.	4447970	December 10, 2013
UCG South Carolina, LLC		4447720	December 10, 2013